Rack-mounted Modem Shelf
USER'S MANUAL
V1.6 07008-00014 2004/03/24
INFORMATION TO THE USER
NOTE:  This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
A digital device.  Pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and if not installed and used in accordance with the

Manual.
1-6  Introduction
1.3  Ordering Information
For TRS16 Shelf
Model Description Part No.
RM16MUI 19" width rack for up to 16 modem cards
(16ports)
000041-0012
NMC NMS Control unit used with TRS16 000012-0018
PW-130AC 90 ~ 265 VAC power unit for rack 000012-0011
PW-130DC -36 ~ -72 VDC power unit for rack 000012-0012
FAN - 12 Cooling fan set 000012-0015
DCE Manager
for Windows
V.34/V.32 network management system 000042-0005
For TRS32 Shelf
Model Description Part No.
RM32MUI 19" width rack for up to 16 modem cards
(32ports)
000053-0004
NMC NMS Control unit used with TRS32 000055-0002
PW-132A 90 ~ 265 VAC power unit for rack 000057-0001
PW-132D -36 ~ -72 VDC power unit for rack 000057-0002
CA50 50 pin cable with standard centronic
connector for TRS32
000053-0003
TB32 The rear panel terminal block module board